MAD. 11-23 99 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Insurance Security Agreement Additional numbers of Change of Name 1. Name of conveying party(les): Hovater & Poeliker 2. Name and address: Southeastern Universities Researce Association, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 2000 Jefferson Avenue Change of Name Change of Name Chy: Newport News State: V3 ZIP: 236 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): C9 447874 B' this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1/821/9 Additional numbers attached? I Yes Security No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 8. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document enough be mailed: 10 10 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	To the Monorable Commissioner of Patenas and Topolitics (SURA) 9 101219256 To the Monorable Commissioner of Patenas and Topolitics (SURA) 9 101219256 1. Name of conveying partyles): Hovater & Poetker 1. Name of conveying partyles): Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? I ves (3 No. 3. Nature of conveying partyles) attached? I ves (3 No. 3. Nature of conveying partyles) attached? I ves (3 No. 3. Nature of conveying partyles) attached? I ves (3 No. 3. Nature of conveyance: 1. **Converting **Conveying partyles** attached? I ves (3 No. 3. Nature of conveyance: 1. **Converting **Conveying partyles** attached? I ves (3 No. 3. Nature of conveyance: 1. **Converting **Conveying partyles** attached? I ves (3 No. 3. Nature of conveyance: 1. **Conveying partyles** Additional name(s): Street Address: 2000		12-10-1	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO	إلىاللا
To the Monorable Commissioner of Patents and I resultant to the Monorable Commissioner of Patents and I resultant to the Monorable Commissioner of Patents and I resultant to the Monorable Commissioner of Patents and I resultant to the Monorable Commissioner of Patents and I resultant to the Monorable Commissioner of Patents and I resultant to the Monorable Commissioner of Contract to the Monorable Contract to the Monor	To the Monorable Commissioner of Patents and Institute 2000 accreted original documents or copy the To the Monorable Commissioner of Patents and Institute 2000 accretely original documents or copy the To the Monorable Commissioner of Patents and Institute 2000 accretely final accrete and address of receiving party(tes): Name and address: 2000 accretely party(tes): Name: Southeastern Universities Reservation of the Address: 2000 accretely party(tes): Name: Southeastern Universities Reservation accordance: Security Agreement	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			Terk
To the Monorable Commissioner of Peterna error resultations and address of receiving party(les): 1. Name of conveying party(les): Hovater & Poeliker 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: Southeastern Universities Rese Association, Inc. associa	To the Monorable Commissioner of Peteras and Trevention 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): 1. Name of conveying party(les): Hovater & Poetker 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: Southeastern Universities Rese Association, Inc. Internal Address: 2. Name and address: Name: Southeastern Universities Rese Association, Inc. Internal Address: 2. Name and address: Name: Southeastern Universities Rese Association, Inc. Internal Address: 2. Name and address: Name: Southeastern Universities Rese Association, Inc. Internal Address: 2. Name and address: Name: Southeastern Universities Rese Association, Inc. Internal Address: 2. Name and address: Name: Southeastern Universities Rese Association, Inc. Internal Address: UN ZIP: 23 Additional numbers attached? Name: Southeastern Universities Rese Association, Inc. Internal Address: Association, Inc. Internal Address: Additional numbers attached? Name: Southeastern Universities Rese Association, Inc. Internal Address: Additional numbers attached? Name: Southeastern Universities Rese Association, Inc. Internal Address: Additional numbers attached? Name: Southeastern Universities Rese Association, Inc. Internal Address: Association Association Association Association Internal Address: Association Association	MaD. 11.23.99		V + DOV (SURA) V	7
1. Name and address of receiving party(les): Hovalter & Poeliker Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Ql No 3. Nature of conveyance: \[\text{\	1. Name of conveying partyles): Hovater & Poelker 1. Name of conveying partyles): Hovater & Poelker Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? I Yes (2) No 3. Nature of conveyance: 1. Name of conveyance: 1. N		<u> </u>	256 stached original documents or copy	the
Additional name(a) of correcying partytical effects of the application in the execution date of the application No.(a) 3. Nature of conveyance: X3 Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(se) attached? Yes Ol No 3. Nature of conveyance: X3 Assignment			2. Name and address of receiving party(ips):	
Additional name(a) of conveying partytical attached?	Additional name(a) of conveying party(se) attached? Yes (2) No 3. Nature of conveyance:		lovater & Poerker		se
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? □ Yes Ø No 3. Nature of conveyance; X3 Assignment □ Merger Street Address: 2000 Jefferson Avenue □ Other □ Change of Name □ Other □ City: Newport News State: VA ZIP: 23 4. Application number(s) or patent number(a): ○ 9 □ □ □ 7 8 7 □ If this document is being flied together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: □ 1/829 □ Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ② No 8. Patent No.(a) 3. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 10 Internal Address: 01 00 0P 7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)	A Company of the Comp		Association, Inc.	<u> </u>
S. Nature of conveyance: \[\text{\figs} Assignment	3. Nature of conveyance: X3 Assignment				ρ
Shear of conveyance: X3 Assignment	3. Nature of conveyance: X3 Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(as) attached? Q Yes 2 No		Ü
Street Address: 2000 Jefferson Avenue Sacurity Agreement Change of Name Other City: Newport News State: V3 ZIP: 236 Additional number(s) & addressing electuary If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: /821 / 9 A. Patent Application No.(a) B. Patent No.(b) Additional numbers attached? Yes No. S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Internal Address: 40.00 @P 7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)	Street Address: 2000 Jefferson Avenue Chy: Newport News State: V& ZIP: 230 Additional number(s) a addressed as ascessed	3. Nature of conveyance:			
City: Newport News State: V& ZIP: 236 Execution Date: 1/949/99 Additional number(s) & address(s) exactson parches? 1 Yes 3 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09 44 47 87 4 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/929/9 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 4. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 1. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. Internal Address: 40.00 0P 7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)	City: Newport News State: V& ZIP: 230 City: Newport News State: V& ZIP: 230 Additional number(s) a addresshap elected? Yes 30 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 0 9 4 47 87 4 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: /82A / 9 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 30 No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		☐ Merger	Street Address: 2000 Jefferson Avenue	
City: Newport News State: VA ZIP: 236 Execution Date: 1/24/99 Additional number(s) & addressing electrics City and Additional number(s) & addressing electrics City and City	City: Newport News State: V3 ZIP: 23: Additional number(s) & address(sa) electrical? Divise 3 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09 447874 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1/829/4 A Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Divise 3 No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 10 Internal Address: 40.00 0P 7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)		_		
Execution Date:	Execution Date: 1949 99 417 87 4 A Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09 417 87 4 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1/829 / 9 Additional numbers attached? 1949	☐ Security Agreement	Change or Name	Name of Name of State	
A Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09 447874 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/824/9 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? • Yes • No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)	A Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09 447874 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1/829/6 A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 1 Yes 1 No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)		1	City: Newport News Sam: VA ZIP:	
# this document is being filed together with a new application. The execution date of the application is:	# this document is being filed together with a new application. the execution date of the application is:	Execution Date: 1949/	99	Additional name(s) & address(na) allachad?	0
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 1 TDANIAma 0000007 934737/fackson. It 1 Internal Address: 40.00 0P 7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: TDANIArma 20000007.93472747ackson		Additional numbers atta	ached? D Yes & No	
7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)	7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)	5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	whom correspondence or mailed:	5. Total number of applications and palents involved:	
Street Address: 8652 Rto Grande Rd. Since Address: 8652 Rto Grande Rd. Since Address: 8652 Rto Grande Rd. Since Address: 8652 Rto Grande Rd. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	Street Address: 8652 Rto Grande Rd. ChyRichmond State: VA. ZIP: 23229 (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit	1			1
Street Address: 8652 Rto Grande Rd. Should be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit ac. sunt number: Chrichmond State: VA. ZIP: 23229 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	Street Address: 8652 Rto Grande Rd. ChyRichmond State: VA. ZIP: 23229 (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit	9 TDANS 80000007 9344 2474 ackson			1
Street Address: 8652 Rto Grande Rd. Sirent Address: 8652 Rto Grande Rd. Sinte: VA. ZIP: 23229 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	Street Address: 8652 Rto Grande Rd. Size Rto Grande Rd.			7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)	1
Street Address: 8652 Rto Grande Rd	Street Address: 8652 Rt o Grande Rd				1
ClipRichmond State: VA ZIP: 23229 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	ClipRichmond Sinte: VA ZIP: 23229 (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit			12k Enclosed	
				Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	nt .
		Internal Address: 40.00 OP	Q. Ir	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	1 nt
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Internal Address: 40.00 OP Street Address: 8652 Rio (Grande Rd	Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts. Deposit so, sunt number:	
		Internal Address: 40.00 OP Street Address: 8652 Rio (Grande Rd. State: VA. ZIP: 23229	Deposit so, sunt number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by dep	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my ignowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the opported docympact.		Street Address: 40.00 OP Street Address: 8652 Rio (CityRichmond 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge a	Grande Rd. State: VA. ZIP: 23229 DO NOT US	Deposit so, sunt number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit space	osk
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		Street Address: 40.00 OP Street Address: 8652 Rio (ChRichmond 9. Statement and signature To the bast of my knowledge a of the original document.	Grande Rd. Slate: VA. ZIP: 23229 DO NOT US	Deposit so, sunt number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit space	osk

PATENT REEL: 010421 FRAME: 0759

(Worldwide Rights)

ASSIGNMENT

FULL NAME(S) AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS(ES)

OF INVENTOR(S) (including Country)

TITLE OF INVENTION

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS (including Country) OF ASSIGNEE (if a Corporation show state and identify state/Country of Corporation)

WHEREAS: James Curtis Hovater

102 Ellerson Court Seaford, VA 23696

USA

And

Bernard Matthew Poelker 1702 Westport Crescent Newport News, VA 23602

USA

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)) have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention

Injection Mode-locking Ti-Sapphire Laser System

For which an application for United States Letters Patent is being executed and filed concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS:

Southeastern Universities Research Association, Inc 12000 Jefferson Avenue Newport News, VA 23606 U.S.A.

(Hereinafter referred to ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all fore gn countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to each of said ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign

PATENT REEL: 010421 FRAME: 0760 countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full terms or terms of which the same may be granted

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this as signment and sale;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNET will upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said betters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as tot he same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHERFOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated.

SIGNATURE(S)

The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the inventor(s) above

RECORDED: 11/23/1999

INVENTOR(S) AND ASSIGNOR(S)

James Curtis Hovater

General handen Tolke

DATE SIGNED

WITNESS(ES)

Katilean Duf.

1.18/99

PATENT REEL: 010421 FRAME: 0761